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American Foods Group, LLC 
544 Acme Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 
Phone: (920) 436-6549 
Email: jcampbell@americanfoodsgroup.com 
Contact: Jim Campbell 

410 S/F July 27, 2006 

Cargill Meat Solutions Corp. 
3201 East Highway 154 
Dodge City, KS 67801 
Phone: (620) 227-5883 
Email: Michelle_Ibarra@cargill.com  
Contact: Michelle Ibarra  

86K S/F 
July 27, 2006 
Suspended effective   
August 8, 2008. 

Cargill Meat Solutions Corp. 
1505 E. Burlington Ave. 
Fort Morgan, CO 807014100 
Phone: (970) 542-4311 
Email: rudy_steiner@cargill.com 
Contact: Rudy Steiner 

86R S/F July 27, 2006 

Cargill Meat Solutions Corp 
4 MI West on Hwy 60 
Friona, TX 79035 
Phone: (806) 295-8278 
Email: Brad_churchill@cargill.com 
Contact: Brad Churchill 

86E S/F July 27, 2006 

Cargill Meat Solutions Corpora 
3 Miles North of Plainview, TX 
Plainview, TX 79072 
Phone: (806) 291-4046 
Email: Ed_Mullinix@cargill.com  
Contact: Ed Mullinix 

86H S/F July 27, 2006 

Cargill Meat Solutions Corp. 
590 Road 9 
Schuyler, NE 68661 
Phone: (402) 352-8348 
Email: Tom_Meyer@cargill.com 
Contact: Tom Meyer 

86M S/F July 27, 2006 

Caviness Beef Packers 
3255 West Hwy 60 
Hereford, TX 79045 
Phone: (806) 357-2443 
Email: shelli@cavinessbeefpackers.com  
Contact: Shelli Beerwinkle 

675 S 
July 15, 2008 – Product 
must be produced on or 
after this date 
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Creekstone Farms Premium Beef, LLC 
604 Goff Industrial Park Road 
Arkansas City, KS 67005 
Phone: (620) 741-3100 
Fax: (620) 741-3141 
Email: selam@cfpbeef.com 
Contact: Sandy Fuentes 

27 S/F July 27, 2006 

Fremont Beef Company 
960 South Schneider Street 
Fremont, NE 68025 
Phone: (402) 727-7200 
Email: skaufmann@fremontbeef.com  
Contact: Steve Kaufmann  

13415 P 
June 28, 2007 – Product 
must be produced on or 
after this date 

Greater Omaha Packing Company 
3001 “L” Street 
Omaha, NE 68107 
Phone: (402) 731-3480  
Email: Kathleengop@aol.com  
Contact: Kathleen Krantz 

960/960A S/F July 27, 2006 

Harris Ranch Beef Company 
16277 S. McCall Avenue 
Selma, California 93662 
Phone: (559) 898-5356 
Email: michael.smith@harrisranch.com  
Contact: Mike Smith 

783 S/F July 27, 2006 

Iowa Pacific Processors 
2606 Sunset Road 
Des Moines, IA 50321 
Phone: (515) 288-5435 
Email: 
michael.everett@iowapacificprocessors.com  
Contact: Michael Everett 

2327 P July 27, 2006 

Masami Foods, Inc. 
5222 Tingley Lane 
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 
Phone: (800) 762-6328 Ext. 203 
Email: rsmeed@masami-foods.com 
Contact: Russell Smeed 

6173 S/F July 27, 2006 

National Beef California LP 
57 East Shank Rd. 
Brawley, CA 92227 
Phone: (760) 351-2778 
Email: blmccullough@nationalbeef.com  
Contact: Brenden McCullough 

21488 S/F 

September 19, 2008 – 
Product must be 
produced on or after this 
date 
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National Beef Packing Company 
2000 E. Trail  
Dodge City, KS 67801 
Phone: (620) 227-7135 
Email: mcspurgin@nationalbeef.com 
Contact: Michael Spurgin 

262 S/F July 27, 2006 

National Beef Packing Company 
1501 E. 8th Street 
Liberal, KS 67905-0978 
Phone: (620) 227-7135 
Email: mcspurgin@nationalbeef.com 
Contact: Michael Spurgin 

208A S/F July 27, 2006 

Nebraska Beef, LTD. 
4501 S. 36th Street 
Omaha, NE 68107 
Phone: (402) 733-9083 
Email: yas@nbeef.com 
Contact: Yas Yokozeki 

19336 S/F July 27, 2006 

New City Packing Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 128 
North Aurora, IL 60542 
Phone: (630) 851-8800  
E-mail: newcity788@aol.com  
Contact: Marshall Adams 

788C F/P 
October 16, 2007 – Product 
must be produced on or 
after this date 

PM Beef Group LLC 
2850 Highway 60 E. 
Windom, MN 56101 
Phone: (507) 831-2761 
Fax: (507) 831-6216 
Email: lhernandez@pmglobal.com  
Contact: Lisa Hernandez 

683 S/F July 27, 2006 

Premium Protein Products, LLC 
4611 W. Adams Street 
Lincoln, NE 68524 
Phone:  (402) 461-3412 
E-mail: cthiel@premiumprotein.com  
Contact: Cherie Thiel 

5733 F/P 
July 30, 2007 – Product 
must be produced on or 
after this date 

Premium Protein Products, LLC 
1009 M Street 
Hastings, NE 68901 
Phone: (402) 461-3412 
Email: tsmith@premiumprotein.com 
Contact: Troy Smith 

27472 S/F July 27, 2006 
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Skylark Meats, LLC. 
4430 South 110th Street 
Omaha, NE 68137 
Phone: (402) 938-9370 
Email: jackwaner@skylarkmeats.com  
Contact: Jack Waner 

4215 F/P 
June 28, 2007 – Product 
must be produced on or 
after this date 

Smithfield Beef Group – Green Bay, Inc. 
(Formerly Packerland Packing Company) 
1330 Lime Kiln Road 
Green Bay, WI 54311 
Phone: (920) 468-4000 
Email: Jamie.Denor@SFBeef.com  
Contact: Jamie Denor 

562 S/F July 27, 2006 

Smithfield Beef Group – Plainwell, Inc. 
(Formerly Packerland – Plainwell, Inc.) 
11 Eleventh Street 
Plainwell, MI 49080 
Phone: (269) 685-6886 Ext. 200 
Email: David.Davison@SFBeef.com  
Contact: Dave Davison 

562M S/F July 27, 2006 

Smithfield Beef Group – Souderton, Inc. 
(Formerly Moyer Packing Company) 
249 Allentown Road 
Souderton, PA 18964 
Phone: (215) 753-5559 Ext. 4701 
Email: Kevin.Dantzler@SFBeef.com  
Contact: Kevin Dantzler 

1311 S/F 

September 19, 2008 – 
Product must be 
produced on or after this 
date 

Smithfield Beef Group – Tolleson, Inc. 
(Formerly Sunland Beef Company) 
651 South 91st Avenue 
Tolleson, AZ 85353 
Phone: (623) 936-7177 
Email: Keith.Charmasson@SFBeef.com  
Contacts: Keith Charmasson 

267 S/F July 27, 2006 

Stock Yards Packing Company, Inc.  
345 North Oakley Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Phone: (312) 525-8744 
Email: Peter.Ha@usfood.com  
Contact: Peter Ha 

105 F/P 
June 28, 2007 – Product 
must be produced on or 
after this date 
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Swift Beef Company 
dba Swift & Company 
U.S. Highway 287 
Cactus, TX 79013 
Phone: (806) 966-5103 
Email: Donna.Galvan@jbsswift.com  
Contact: Donna Galvan 

3D S/F July 27, 2006 

Swift Beef Company 
dba Swift & Company 
555 S. Stuhr Road 
Grand Island, NE 68801 
Phone: (308) 395-9352 
Fax: (308) 381-4651 
Email: Todd.Arends@jbsswift.com  
Contact: Todd Arends 

969G S/F July 27, 2006 

Swift Beef Company 
dba Swift & Company 
800 North 8th Ave. 
Greeley, CO 80632 
Phone: (970) 304-7381 
Email: Art.Rogers@jbsswift.com  
Contact: Art Rogers 

969 S/F July 27, 2006 

Swift Beef Company 
dba Swift & Company 
410 North 200 West 
Hyrum, Utah 84319 
Phone: (435) 245-6456 
Email: darren.olsen@jbsswift.com  
Contact: Darren Olsen 

628 S/F July 27, 2006 

Tyson Fresh Meats 
5000 N. Fm 1912 
Amarillo, TX 79108 
Phone: (806) 335-7324 
Email: Ernesto.sanchez@tyson.com  
Contact: Ernesto Sanchez 

245E S/F July 27, 2006 

Tyson Fresh Meats 
Hwy. 35, IBP Ave. 
Dakota City, NE 68731 
Phone: (605) 235-2246 
Email: William.Duerksen@tyson.com  
Contact: William Duerksen 

245C S/F July 27, 2006 
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Tyson Fresh Meats 
2490 Lincoln Way  
Denison, IA 51442 
Phone: (309) 658-3362 
Email: Jevon.Burgin@Tyson.com  
Contact: Jevon Burgin 

245 S July 27, 2006 

Tyson Fresh Meats 
2101 West 6th Ave.  
Emporia, KS 66801 
Phone: (620) 340-1212 
Email: Belinda.Moore@tyson.com 
Contact: Belinda Moore 

245D F/P July 27, 2006 

Tyson Fresh Meats 
Highway 50 West 
Holcomb, KS 67851 
Phone: (620) 277-4220 
Email: tami.mcintyre@tyson.com  
Contact: Tami McIntyre 

278 S/F July 27, 2006 

Tyson Fresh Meats 
Highway 92, PO Box, 28 
Geneseo, IL 61254 
Phone: (309) 658-3362 
Email: ed.neary@tyson.com 
Contact: Ed Neary 

245J S/F July 27, 2006 

Tyson Fresh Meats 
1500 S. Plum Creek Pkwy 
Lexington, NE 68850 
Phone: (308) 324-8256 
Email: lachele.schamle@tyson.com 
Contact: Lachele Schamle 

245L S/F July 27, 2006 

Tyson Fresh Meats 
13983 Dodd Road 
Wallula, WA 99363 
Phone: (509) 543-4250 
Email: Jeff.Dahlman@tyson.com  
Contact: Jeff Dahlman 

9268 S/F July 27, 2006 

Universal Cold Storage, LLC 
1601 Pioneers Blvd. 
Lincoln, NE 68502 
Phone: (402) 474-9500 
Email: Tracy@universalcompaniesllc.com  
Contact: Tracy Kerner 

31896 P 
June 28, 2007 – Product 
must be produced on or 
after this date 
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Washington Beef, LLC 
Also doing business as AB Foods, LLC 
201 Elmwood Road 
Toppenish, WA 98948 
Phone: (509) 865-2121 
Fax: (509) 865-2827  
Email: anolz@wabeef.com  
Contact: Alison A. Nolz 

235 S/F July 27, 2006 

 


